PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI878001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Inseego Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	9710 Scranton Rd., Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Application Number: 14060497 Application Number: 13080584 Application Number: 15479188 Application Number: 13110872 Application Number: 11740828 Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682 Application Number: 12372682 Application Number: 12372682 Application Number: 12645398	Property Type	Number
Application Number: 13080584 Application Number: 15479188 Application Number: 13110872 Application Number: 11740828 Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	11738337
Application Number: 15479188 Application Number: 13110872 Application Number: 11740828 Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	14060497
Application Number: 13110872 Application Number: 11740828 Application Number: 13734791 Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	13080584
Application Number: 11740828 Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	15479188
Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	13110872
Application Number: 12537970 Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	11740828
Application Number: 14530521 Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	13734791
Application Number: 14667582 Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	12537970
Application Number: 14637307 Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	14530521
Application Number: 14242697 Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	14667582
Application Number: 13899425 Application Number: 29440366 Application Number: 29382747 Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	14637307
Application Number:29440366Application Number:29382747Application Number:29382743Application Number:29342757Application Number:12372682	Application Number:	14242697
Application Number:29382747Application Number:29382743Application Number:29342757Application Number:12372682	Application Number:	13899425
Application Number: 29382743 Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	29440366
Application Number: 29342757 Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	29382747
Application Number: 12372682	Application Number:	29382743
	Application Number:	29342757
Application Number: 12645398	Application Number:	12372682
	Application Number:	12645398

PATENT REEL: 070478 FRAME: 0268

509071622

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12762225
Application Number:	12144566
Application Number:	13082279
Application Number:	13303067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858)812-3400

Email: legal@inseego.com

Correspondent Name: Legal Department

Address Line 1: 9710 Scranton Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Legal Department	
SIGNATURE:	/Legal Department/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 03/11/2025	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change Novatel Wireless, Inc.-Inseego Wireless, Inc.12-15-2022#page1.tiff

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change Novatel Wireless, Inc.-Inseego Wireless,

Inc.12-15-2022#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070478 FRAME: 0269

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOVATEL WIRELESS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVATEL WIRELESS, INC." TO

"INSEEGO WIRELESS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANYS OR ANYS O

2614230 8100 SR# 20208703728

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204368409

Date: 12-18-20

PATENT REEL: 070478 FRAME: 0270

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Novatel Wireless, Inc. (the "Corporation") and the sole stockholder of the Corporation have duly adopted by unanimous written consent resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to change the Corporation's corporate name to "Inseego Wireless, Inc.", and Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Inseego Wireless, Inc."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 14th day of December, 2020 by its Authorized Officer.

Name: Kurt Scheuerman

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:47 PM 12/15/2020
FILED 04:47 PM 12/15/2020
SR 20208661438 - File Number 2614230

PATENT REEL: 070478 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 03/11/2025